1971 Assembly Bill 70

Date published: August 14, 1971

CHAPTER 77, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to appropriate \$1,509.88 from the conservation fund for payment of a claim made by the city of Monona against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

CHAPTER 77

100

There is appropriated from the conservation fund \$1,509.88 to the city of Monona as aid for the village of Monona Water Safety Patrol Aids under section 30.79 of the statutes were denied as the result of late filing through no fault of the city of Monona. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of such damages.